
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

April 5, 2021 
 

Honorable Andrew Joyce, Chairman 

Albany County Legislature 

112 State Street, Room 710 

Albany, New York 12207 

 

 Re: Contract Authorization   

 

Dear Chairman Joyce: 

 

The Department of General Services requests authorization for an amendment to Resolution No. 233 of 

2019, adopted June 10, 2019 with architecture+ for Design and Construction Administration Services 

related to lockers, dressing rooms and hallway upgrades at the Albany Times Union Center. 

 

This amendment is needed to address costs to review the new Building Code of New York State that 

changed in May 2020 and to update bid phase and contract documents, as it relates to this project. The 

additional costs for these changes is $16,500 bringing the total agreement costs to $120,719. 

 

All of the original terms and provisions remain the same. 

 

The additional cost of these services will be covered under bond number HKUY. 

 

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

Sincerely yours, 

 

 

David M. Latina 

Commissioner 

  

 DML:tas 

  Enclosure(s) 

 

 

cc: Honorable Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader 

Honorable Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader 

Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel 

Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel 

 

COUNTY OF ALBANY 
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

112 STATE STREET, SUITE 1300 
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207 

(518) 447-7210 FAX (518) 447-7747 
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM 

 

 

 
DANIEL P. MCCOY 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

 

DANIEL C. LYNCH, ESQ. 
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

DAVID M. LATINA 
COMMISSIONER 

 
SCOTT D. ALLARDICE 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
 

                

http://www.albanycounty.com/

